
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034827-2024 

Contract

North Northamptonshire Council - Provision of GP
Services for Thackley Green Specialist Care Centre

North Northamptonshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-034827

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048879  

Published 28 October 2024, 11:29am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

Sheerness House, 41 Meadow Road

KETTERING

NN168TL

Contact

North Northamptonshire Procurement Team

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034827-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034827-2024
mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

North Northamptonshire Council - Provision of GP Services for Thackley Green Specialist
Care Centre

Reference number

NNC00000575

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Northamptonshire Council wishes to procure the Provision of General Practitioner
(GP) services at Thackley Green Specialist Care Centre.

This specification identifies the requirements for Clinical Support at Thackley Green
Specialist Care Centre (SCC) in Corby. The provider will be required to medically manage the
patient groups. The Provider will undertake medical responsibility for the care and treatment
of each Patient accessing Thackley Green SCC in accordance with the specification. This
involves regular attendance at the service through appointments requested by the SCC
Registered Manager and emergency call-outs within the hours of 8:00 am and 6.30pm,
Monday to Friday.

The Council proposes to enter into one (1) Contract for an initial period of 24 months with
the preferred Potential Supplier, with an option to extend for 12 months, making 36 months
in total.

The contract for this project will be awarded via the Competitive Process, subject to the
Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of
doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £390,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Northamptonshire Council wishes to procure the Provision of General Practitioner
(GP) services at Thackley Green Specialist Care Centre.

This specification identifies the requirements for Clinical Support at Thackley Green
Specialist Care Centre (SCC) in Corby. The provider will be required to medically manage the
patient groups. The Provider will undertake medical responsibility for the care and treatment
of each Patient accessing Thackley Green SCC in accordance with the specification. This
involves regular attendance at the service through appointments requested by the SCC
Registered Manager and emergency call-outs within the hours of 8:00 am and 6.30pm,
Monday to Friday.

The Council proposes to enter into one (1) Contract for an initial period of 24 months with
the preferred Potential Supplier, with an option to extend for 12 months, making 36 months
in total.

The contract for this project will be awarded via the Competitive Process, subject to the
Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of
doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 70% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Council proposes to enter into one (1) Contract for an initial period of 24 months with
the preferred Potential Supplier, with an option to extend for 12 months, making 36 months
in total.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-024851

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Great Oakley Medical Centre

1, Barth Close

Corby, Northampton

/Notice/024851-2024


Page 6 to 6

NN18 8LU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Care Quality Commission (CQC)

1-585418343

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £390,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £390,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-02T08:02:42+0100
	TCPDF




